
Open Poles  (27  entries)             .
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.207 21.207 $142.00
2 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.412 21.412 $94.00
3 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (12-14) 22.079 22.079

2D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Greer Stokes- Blackjack Iron Eyes (15-19) 22.308 22.308 $121.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.491 22.491 $81.00
3 Sydney Smith (Sophie Auguda)- Jax 22.821 22.821
4 Ruby Hodges- Boon 22.905 22.905
5 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 22.944 22.944
6 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 23.081 23.081
7 Charlesee Gallaway (9-11) 23.082 23.082

3D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.736 23.736 $81.00
2 McKenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 23.863 23.863 $54.00

4D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20+) (Nov)24.789 24.789 $61.00
2 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 24.879 24.879 $41.00
3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.392 5 26.392
4 Kendyll Landrum- BonJovi 27.327 27.327
5 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 27.915 27.915
6 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 23.148 5 28.148
7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 28.970 28.970
8 Nikki Sandige- Whinny (20+) 25.037 5 30.037
9 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20+) 24.438 10 34.438
10 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 24.972 10 34.972
11 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov)25.339 10 35.339
12 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 45.019 45.019
13 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) NT NT
14 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) NT NT
15 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Adaline Latta- Malibu 26.117 26.117 $40.00
2 Raylee Springer- India 28.884 28.884
3 Allyson May- Lola 30.944 30.944
4 Steeley Felps- Paris NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Charlesee Gallaway (9-11) 23.082 23.082 $50.00
2 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov)25.339 10 35.339
3 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 45.019 45.019
4 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) NT NT
5 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14)pts 21.207 21.207 $40.00
2 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (12-14) 22.079 22.079
3 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 24.879 24.879
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4 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 23.148 5 28.148

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Greer Stokes- Blackjack Iron Eyes (15-19) 22.308 22.308 $50.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.491 22.491
3 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 22.944 22.944
4 Fawn Schott- Kinda Mystic Foxette (15-19) 24.972 10 34.972
5 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.412 21.412 $42.00
2 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 23.081 23.081 $28.00
3 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.736 23.736
4 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20+) (Nov)24.789 24.789
5 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.392 5 26.392
6 Nikki Sandige- Whinny (20+) 25.037 5 30.037
7 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20+) 24.438 10 34.438

Novice Poles $500 Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.491 22.491 $36.00
2 McKenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 23.863 23.863 $24.00
3 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20+) (Nov)24.789 24.789
4 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 27.915 27.915
5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 28.970 28.970
6 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov)25.339 10 35.339

8 & Under Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 17.100 17.100 $54.00
2 Adaline Latta- Malibu 17.447 17.447 $36.00
3 McQuade Hartsfield- Chanel (8&U) 17.994 17.994
4 Allyson May- Lola 18.444 18.444
5 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 20.160 20.160
6 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 28.106 28.106
7 Steely Felps- Paris 32.953 32.953
8 Cashlynn Nickes- Rockomajesty 50.417 50.417
9 Nicky Bryan- Sister NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Aveigh Galbreath- Mouse (9-11) 16.980 16.980 $42.00
2 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang (9-11) 17.151 17.151 $28.00
3 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 17.241 17.241
4 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 18.967 18.967
5 Atlee Korczynski- Gizmo (9-11) 20.502 20.502
6 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 32.188 32.188
7 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fancy Nancy (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 16.014 16.014 $54.00
2 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) pts 16.143 16.143 $36.00
3 Kris Ortega- JazzyLittleKitten (12-14) 16.440 16.440
4 Mckenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) 16.448 16.448
5 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 16.450 16.450
6 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 16.765 16.765
7 Naomi Ramsey- Ki (12-14) 17.090 17.090
8 Elaine Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) NT NT
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9 Madison Clark- Trigger (12-14) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.182 16.182 $65.00
2 Brady Stewart- Special Features (15-19) 16.211 16.211 $39.00
3 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 16.233 16.233 $26.00
4 Kyra Still- LaJollasHotShot (15-19) 16.242 16.242
5 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 16.455 16.455
6 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 16.678 16.678
7 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 16.817 16.817
8 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 16.948 16.948
9 Karlie Garcia- TootMyWhistle (15-19) 18.621 18.621
10 Brady Stewart- Smarty's Chic (15-19) 16.432 5 21.432
11 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 17.741 5 22.741
12 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 24.031 5 29.031
13 Jaydyn Denney- ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 34.469 5 39.469

20-49 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 15.831 15.831 $55.00
2 Morgann Crawford- FlingOffMyWranglers (20-49) 15.943 15.943 $33.00
3 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20-49) 16.213 16.213 $22.00
4 Cassie Mason- MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 16.327 16.327
5 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 16.665 16.665
6 Morgann Crawford- RunawayFrenchFame (20-49) 16.708 16.708
7 Jaosalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49)17.017 17.017
8 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49) 17.076 17.076
9 Katheryn Watson- Gracie (20-49) 17.570 17.570
10 Morgann Crawford- JettinforaCorona (20-49) 36.624 36.624
11 Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jacque Wooman- Bar B Anabella Bug (50+) 15.697 15.697 $55.00
2 Jacque Wooman- SixShootinSonofaGuy (50+) 16.366 16.366 $33.00
3 Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 16.367 16.367 $22.00
4 Pam McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 16.889 16.889
5 Lorena Smart-Ricky Bobby (50+) 17.042 17.042
6 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 17.523 17.523
7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.546 17.546
8 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 18.264 18.264
9 Christine Coffell- JB (50+) 18.441 18.441
10 Judy Teal- KickinTalent (50+) 16.236 5 21.236
11 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Features (50+) 18.716 5 23.716

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 15.831 15.831 $54.00
2 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 16.787 16.787 $36.00
3 Melinda Bell- Cash'sKingDancer (Nov) 17.383 17.383
4 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.673 17.673
5 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov) 17.976 17.976
6 Desiree McKaskle- My OH My Firefighter (Nov) 18.166 18.166
7 April Conner- Frenchie (Nov) 20.723 20.723
8 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.748 20.748
9 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 25.808 25.808
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OPEN BARRELS 
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jacque Wooman- Bar B Anabella Bug (50+) 15.697 15.697 $338.00
2 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 15.831 15.831 $254.00
3 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty 15.891 15.891 $169.00
4 Karen Little- Money Penny 15.892 15.892 $85.00
5 Morgann Crawford- FlingOffMyWranglers (20-49) 15.943 15.943
6 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 16.014 16.014
7 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 16.143 16.143
8 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.182 16.182
10 Rebecca Rothlisberger- OHyesGirlOnFire 16.193 16.193
2D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Brady Stewart- Special Features (15-19) 16.211 16.211 $282.00
2 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20-49) 16.213 16.213 $212.00
3 Stephanie Garza- SilverwoodsSexyJewel 16.225 16.225 $141.00
4 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 16.233 16.233 $72.00
5 Kyra Still- LaJollasHotShot (15-19) 16.242 16.242
6 Cassie Mason- MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 16.327 16.327
7 Jacque Wooman- SixShootinSonofaGuy (50+) 16.366 16.366
8 Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 16.367 16.367
9 Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 16.380 16.380
10 Sam Doran- Red 16.416 16.416
11 Kris Ortega- JazzyLittleKitten (12-14) 16.440 16.440
12 Mckenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) 16.448 16.448
13 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 16.450 16.450
14 Karen Little- Cupid 16.454 16.454
15 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 16.455 16.455
16 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 16.665 16.665
17 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 16.678 16.678
3D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Morgann Crawford- RunawayFrenchFame (20-49) 16.708 16.708 $225.00
2 Rebecca Rowell- KN GoogleMeFabulous 16.742 16.742 $169.00
3 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 16.765 16.765 $112.00
4 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 16.787 16.787 $58.00
5 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 16.817 16.817
6 Pam McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 16.889 16.889
7 Campbell Pegues- Muffin 16.910 16.910
8 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 16.948 16.948
9 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoodsdashtoval 16.971 16.971
10 Aveigh Galbreath- Mouse (9-11) 16.980 16.980
11 Jaosalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49)17.017 17.017
12 Lorena Smart-Ricky Bobby (50+) 17.042 17.042
13 Kyra Still- Sunfrost 17.066 17.066
14 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49) 17.076 17.076
15 Naomi Ramsey- Ki (12-14) 17.090 17.090
16 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 17.100 17.100
17 Ruby Hodges- Boon 17.104 17.104
18 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang (9-11) 17.151 17.151
4D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 17.241 17.241 $169.00
2 Melinda Bell- Cash'sKingDancer (Nov) 17.383 17.383 $126.00
3 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 17.523 17.523 $84.00
4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.546 17.546 $44.00
5 Alana Cantu Fenti- StanThaMan 17.567 17.567
6 Katheryn Watson- Gracie (20-49) 17.570 17.570
7 Nikki Sandige- Whinny 17.581 17.581
8 Courtney Carter- Hope 17.653 17.653
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9 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.673 17.673
5D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov) 17.976 17.976 $112.00
2 McQuade Hartsfield- Chanel (8&U) 17.994 17.994 $84.00
3 Aveigh Galbreath- 6 Shot 18.053 18.053 $49.00
4 Desiree McKaskle- My OH My Firefighter (Nov) 18.166 18.166 $35.00
5 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 18.184 18.184
6 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 18.264 18.264
7 Christine Coffell- JB (50+) 18.441 18.441
8 Karlie Garcia- TootMyWhistle (15-19) 18.621 18.621
9 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 18.967 18.967
10 Atlee Korczynski- Gizmo (9-11) 20.502 20.502
11 April Conner- Frenchie (Nov) 20.723 20.723
12 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.748 20.748
13 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 25.808 25.808
14 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 32.188 32.188
15 Morgann Crawford- JettinforaCorona (20-49) 36.624 36.624

Sam Doran- Remi 15.819 5 NT
Charlesse Gallaway- Rumor 15.469 5 NT
Karen Little- Larry Byrd 15.710 5 NT
Judy Teal- KickinTalent (50+) 16.236 5 NT
Brady Stewart- Smarty's Chic (15-19) 16.432 5 NT
Courtney Carter- Merle 16.801 5 NT
Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 17.741 5 NT
Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Features (50+) 18.716 5 NT
Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 24.031 5 NT
Jaydyn Denney- ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 34.469 5 NT
Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (20-49) NT NT
Elaine Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) NT NT
Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie NT NT
Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fancy Nancy (9-11) NT NT
Sophie Aguada- Spade NT NT
Madison Clark- Trigger (12-14) NT NT

Breakaway
14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Elizabeth Farr- Razor (pts) 3.290 3.290 $162.00
2 Kelsey Harms- Guera 4.030 4.030 $108.00
3 Madison Speer- Farmer 4.370 4.370
4 Elizabeth Farr- Prada NT NT
5 Madison Speer- Lady Oh (pts) NT NT
6 Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT
7 Avery Wardlaw- Roy NT NT
8 Campbell Pegues- Cracker NT NT
9 Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Tami Herbert- Betty Lou 3.130 3.130 $144.00
2 Kelan Bode- Mojo 3.810 3.810 $96.00
3 Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT
4 Morgann Crawford- Roany NT NT
5 Rose Guedea- Rocky NT NT
6 Mendy Clark- Pudden NT NT
7 Greer Stokes- Moose NT NT
8 Celeste Ytuarte- Fannin Badger NT NT
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14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Madison Speer- Farmer 3.030 3.030 $162.00

2T Rilynn Springer- Caliche 4.470 4.470 $54.00
2T Campbell Pegues- Cracker 4.470 4.470 $54.00
4 Elizabeth Farr- Razor (pts) NT NT
5 Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT
6 Avery Wardlaw- Roy NT NT
7 Madison Speer- Lady Oh NT NT
8 Kelsey Harms- Guera NT NT
9 Elizabeth Farr- Prada NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sun Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Celeste Ytuarte- Fannin Badger 3.370 3.370 $126.00
2 Mendy Clark- Pudden 3.910 3.910 $84.00
3 Kelan Bode- Mojo NT NT
4 Rose Guedea- Rocky NT NT
5 Tami Herbert- Betty Lou NT NT
6 Morgann Crawford- Roany NT NT
7 Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT

HHBRA Pg #6 April 2, 2022


